



Corp. Off.:- 201, "The Summit Business Bay"
Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump,
Off Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E),
Mumbai - 400 093 (India)
Ph. : +91 22 69073100

15th November 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: **533543**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: **BROOKS**

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed extracts of the newspaper publications published in Financial Express (all edition) and Jansatta, (Chandigarh edition) on 15th November 2025, relating to the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.

Enclosed herewith copy of the newspapers cuttings.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For **BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED**

Krutika Rane

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership no. 66310

Encl.: As Above

GROWINGTON

VENTURES INDIA LIMITED

CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537

Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor , Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra

Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.06.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.06.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	2740.03	1599.11	565.63	4339.14	1227.28	6189.48	2763.59	1668.69	590.56	4432.28	1313.33	6433.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	121.02	200.76	105.24	321.78	217.02	375.36	122.64	265.23	77.8	387.87	149.63	377.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	121.02	200.76	105.24	321.78	217.02	375.36	122.64	265.23	77.8	387.87	149.63	377.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	93.34	149.35	73.95	242.69	156.68	245.85	94.96	213.82	46.51	308.78	89.28	247.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.34	149.35	73.95	242.69	156.68	245.85	98.05	213.86	46.31	311.91	89.08	247.66
6	Equity Share Capital	6422.16	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	6422.16	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted	0.02	0.03	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.09	0.02	0.04	0.02	0.05	0.03	0.09

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in)

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out independent auditors report of the above results.

By order of Board of Directors
For, Growington Ventures India Limited
Sd/
Mukesh Patwa
Whole Time Director
DIN : 06676976

VALIANT ORGANICS LIMITED

Registered Office: 109, Udyog Kshetra, 1st Floor, Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund West- 400080 Maharashtra

CIN: L24230MH2005PLC151348 Email id: investor@valiantorganics.com Website: www.valiantorganics.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited	31-Mar-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Audited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,740.19	20,548.06	16,219.61	36,288.25	33,049.47	15,750.21	20,548.36	16,270.80	36,298.57	33,100.66	72,753.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	736.04	1,048.30	(1,265.40)	1,784.35	(1,024.59)	240.99	735.75	1,048.36	(1,214.49)	1,784.11	(974.02)
3	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.86	62.38	(162.42)	69.24	(179.87)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	559.62	757.84	(1,115.85)	1,317.47	(1,160.04)	(299.84)	566.19	820.28	(1,246.88)	1,386.47	(1,308.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	518.36	790.78	(1,141.32)	1,309.15	(1,168.31)	(392.54)	524.93	853.23	(1,272.62)	1,378.15	(1,317.41)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.00	2.71	(4.37)	4.70	(4.21)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.52)	4.95	(4.74)
10	Diluted:	2.00	2.71	(4.30)	4.70	(4.14)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.45)	4.95	(4.68)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. https://www.bseindia.com/ and https://www.nseindia.com/ and website of the Company i.e. www.valiantorganics.com

2. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2025

3. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

For Valiant Organics Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Mahesh Chheda
Director & CFO
DIN:06763870

BROOKS

LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited	31-Mar-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Audited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	319.22
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(979.16)
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	305.22	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(996.70)
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income(after tax)]"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	303.39	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(998.53)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	8,561.25	-	-	-	-	-	6,864.71
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)
(a)	Basic	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)
(b)	Diluted	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/- Bhanu Singh Rana
Din : 10289384
Wholetime Director

Place : Baddi
Date : 14/11/2025

CALCOM

VISION LIMITED

CIN:-L9211DL1985PLC021095 | Regd. Office: C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

Email id: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com | Website: www.calcomindia.com | Contact No.-0120-2569761

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except per Share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.25 Unaudited	30.06.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	31.03.25 Audited	31.03.25 Unaudited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.06.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	30.09.25 Unaudited	30.09.24 Unaudited	31.03.25 Audited
1	Total income from operations	5201.46	4528.91	3568.69	9730.37	5405.56	15921.86	5202.37	4528.91	3568.69	9731.28	5406.56	15921.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	270.75	94.17	174.08	364.92	-6.50	388.70	272.81	93.98	173.85	366.79	-6.73	386.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	270.75	94.17	174.08	364.92	-6.50	205.03	272.81	93.98	173.85	366.79	-6.73	203.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	209.27	69.93	174.08	279.20	-6.50	144.90	197.79	62.73	166.28	260.52	-19.90	111.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	230.80	91.46	194.55	322.26	29.98	233.00	219.32	84.26	186.75	303.58	16.58	199.63
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1398.53	1395.89	1352.08	1398.53	1352.08	1395.89	1398.53	1395.89	1352.08	1398.53	1352.08	1395.89
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	0.00	0.00	-	-	4235.19	-	-	-	-	-	-	4197.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (*not annualised)	1.50*	0.52*	1.28*	2.00*	(0.05)*	1.06	1.42*	0.47*	1.22*	1.87*	(0.15)*	0.81
-	Basic	1.50*	0.52*	1.28*	2.00*	(0.05)*	1.06	1.42*	0.47*	1.22*	1.87*	(0.15)*	0.81
-	Diluted	1.48*	0.51*	1.25*	1.97*	(0.05)*	1.04	1.40*	0.46*	1.20*	1.84*	(0.14)*	0.80

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly financial results for quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com. The Financial Results have been posted on the Company's website at: https://calcomindia.com/investor-relations/financial-results and can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

By Order of the Board
For CALCOM VISION LIMITED
Sd/-
S.K.MALIK
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 3-6-307/1, 3-6-307/2, 3-6-308/1, Hyderabad Main Road, Simple Natural Systems, Bashier Bagh, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500004

Website: www.udayjewellery.com CIN: L74900TG1993PLC08815

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025	Previous 3 months ended 30.06.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30.09.2024	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2025	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2024	Previous year ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	13617.50	11367.83	6231.68	24925.33	10387.77	28806.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	759.81	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	759.81	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1086.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1086.64
6	Equity Share Capital	2382.19	2292.19	2202.19	2382.19	2202.19	2202.19
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8299.77
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	2.56 2.56	3.39 3.39	1.21 1.21	5.94 5.94	2.41 2.41	4.89 4.89

Notes:

1. The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108 "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.

3. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.

4. The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ritesh Kumar Sanghi
Managing Director
DIN: 06628033

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited

CIN No.L24110UH1889PLC049683

Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302

E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in

Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Out. Ended 30-09-2025	Out. Ended 30-09-2024	Year Ended 31-03-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	238.50	171.44	674.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	12.56	3.99	(70.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	12.56	3.99	(71.83)
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	22.85
6	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	0.27	0.09	(1.54)
7	Basic # Diluted #	0.27	0.09	(1.54)

Notes:-

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

Sd/-
Z S Bhanushali
Managing Director(DIN No. 00665374)

LERTHAL FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: L65100KA1979PLC061580)

Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India

Statement of unaudited Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)
	30.09.25	30.09.25	30.09.24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	16.27	426.87	22.23

